900268514 10/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maverick Arms, Inc.		09/30/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sovereign Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	115 Asylum Street	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06103	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1586676	MAVERICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173382880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

617-338-2454 Phone: Email: jmajor@sandw.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer Major

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square Address Line 2: Sullivan & Worcester LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18151.0055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Major
Signature:	/Jennifer Major/

REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0595

TRADEMARK

900268514

Date:	10/09/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest (Maverick) - executed (B1636870)#page1.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest (Maverick) - executed (B1636870)#page2.tif		
source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest (Maverick) - executed (B1636870)#page3.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest (Maverick) - executed (B1636870)#page4.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest (Maverick) - executed (B1636870)#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0596

EXECUTION VERSION

MAVERICK ARMS, INC.

MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of September 30, 2013, is between Maverick Arms, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "<u>Trademark Owner</u>"), having a place of business at 7 Grasso Avenue, North Haven, Connecticut 06473, and Sovereign Bank, N.A., as agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>") under the Security Agreement (as defined below), having a place of business at 115 Asylum Street, Harford, Connecticut 06103.

- 1. Pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2013, as amended and in effect from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), among the Trademark Owner, its subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and the Secured Party, the Trademark Owner has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks and applications therefor listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the registrations thereof and other applications filed with respect to the inventions covered thereby, or as a continuation-in-part, or division of any application mentioned above, or for reissue of any trademark mentioned above or granted on an application mentioned above, and any United States trademark issuing on any trademark application mentioned above (collectively, the "Collateral").
- 2. The Trademark Owner is the exclusive owner of all rights in the Collateral, including all right, title and interest in and to any cause of action that has previously arisen or that may arise with respect to unconsented use or infringement of the inventions embodied in the trademarks and trademark applications mentioned above. The Trademark Owner has the capacity to grant to the Secured Party the security interests granted under the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

{B1636839; 1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0597

The Trademark Owner and the Secured Party have executed this Memorandum of

REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0598

Trademark Owner:

MAVERICK ARMS, INC.

Sovereign Bank, N.A., as Agent

By

Title:

By

Title:

The Trademark Owner and the Secured Party have executed this Memorandum of

Trademark Security Interest effective as of the date first above written.

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

(attached)

{B1636839; 1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0600

List of Trademarks

Word Mark

MAVERICK

Goods and Services

IC 013. US 009. G & S: FIREARMS AND SPORTING FIREARMS NAMELY, SHOTGUNS. FIRST USE: 19880622. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19880622

Mark Drawing

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

73782100

Filing Date

February 17, 1989

Published for Opposition August 1, 1989

Registration Number

1586676

Registration Date

March 13, 1990

Owner

MAVERICK ARMS, INC.